
EL—23.

OTAGODISTRICT—continued.OTAGODISTRICT—continued.

127

No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1903. 1904.

Tuapeka County—continued.
Cowie, Robert, Weatherstone
Craig, Hugh, Manuka Creek
Crossan, Robert, Roxburgh
Crowly, Tim, Lawrence
Crowly, T., Lawrence
Crozier, H. B., Waitahuna
Cullen, W., Crookston
Cumming, Patrick, Lawrence
Cumming, William, Beaumont.
Cunningham, James, Roxburgh
Dale, W., Tapanui
Dalziel, L., Tuapeka West
Dalziel, Mrs., Tuapeka West
Daniell, S., Tuapeka Mouth
Davidson, James, Crookston
Davidson, Thomas, Greenhills, Lawrence
DempBey, Neal, Beaumont
Diamond, Patrick, Dunrobin
Dickison, David, Pomahaka
Docherty, Daniel, Kelso
Donaldson, John, Roxburgh
Downey, P., Tuapeka Mouth
Drysdale, John, Evans Flat
Duff, William, Dunrobin
Duffy, Michael, Tapanui
Duffy, Patrick, Tuapeka West
Duffy, Phillip, Lawrence
Duncan, James, Tapanui
Dunlop, J. P., Heriot
Dunnet, C. F., Kelso
Edgar, A., Tapanui
Edgar, John, Burnfoot, Tapanui
Edie, John, Springfield, Heriot
Edie, John, jun., Heriot
Edwards, John, Waitahuna
Edwards, Thomas H., Tapanui
Elder, John, Roxburgh
Elliott, Matthew, Roxburgh
Elliott, Matthew, jun., Roxburgh
Elliott, Robert, Beaumont
Elliot, Robert, Flodden, Tapanui
Eskdale, James, Tapanui
Eskdale, Peter, Clifton Park, Tapanui
Fahey, James, Tuapeka West
Fahey, Thomas, Evans F"lat
Faulkner, Mrs., Island Block
Fear, Francis, Lawrence
Ferguson, Malcolm, Heriot
Findlay, James, Heriot
Finlay, John, Dunrobin
Finley, R , Dunrobin
Fleming, Alexander, Crookston
Fleming Brothers, Crookston
Fleming, Daniel, Crookston
Ford, Robert, Waitahuna
Fraser, Alexander, Clark's Flat, Forsyth
Fraser, David, Tuapeka Mouth
French, Margaret, Forsyth
Galbraith, J.,Rosebank, Tuapeka West
Galvin, P., Roxburgh
Galvin, J.,Roxburgh
Gent, John, Rongahere
George, Richard, Roxburgh
Goodwin, W., Tuapeka Mouth
Gordon, A., Roxburgh
Gordon, George, Heriot
Gorman, George, Heriot
Gourlay, Hugh, Tapanui
Graham, Moore, Miller's Flat
Grieve, James, Tuapeka Mouth
Grundy, J., Lawrence
Gunn, Mrs., Coal Creek
Gunn, R., Lawrence
Hall, John, Tuapeka West
Hancox, A. D., Tapanui
Hancock, Richard, Lawrence
Hand, James, Miller's Flat
Harris, Mrs. A. G., Roxburgh
Hart, James, Tuapeka West
Haugh, David, Dunrobin
Haugh, John,Dunrobin
Haugh, W., Crookston
Haughton, J., Roxburgh

700
781377

95
279
89

1090
246
150

1100
68

695
252
546
300

26
699

2620
36

938
50

1462
770

54
86

507
490
1212
113
235
999

4000
997
160
190
905

6465
2296
1000
1056
742
200
360

2100
33

114
469
173
397
193

700
700
282

96
Nil
106
689
328
183

Nil
54

612
574
180
476
378

Nil
600

1622
Nil
1058

71
Nil
726

75
60

353
372

1590
150
23

1377
3000

888
Nil
182
833

4884
2130
1026
943
662
160
289

3382
Nil

84
382

90
599
246
447
887
360

Nil
90

274
84
34

Nil
283

1088
43

Nil
1197
100
388
412
475
271
200
40

600
263

Nil
126
249
482
151
620
708
645
192

56
48

321
118
23

232

1196
61

125
593
100
95

537
480
213
200
190
700
234
132
192
207
666
147

1560
280
489
230

No. of Sheep on
April30, April3

1903. 1904.
April30,

1904.

Clutha County—continued.
Wallace, James, Clinton
Wallace, John, Clinton
Watt, G. B., Popotunoa
Watt, John,Romahapa
Watt, Peter, Kaihiku
Weir, Robert, Merino Downs
White, Samuel, Waikaka Valley
Whitlaw, Peter, Balclutha
Whyte, J.F., Tapanui
Williams, Morgan, Kelso
Williams, W. D., Kelso
Williamson, Mrs. R. A., Clinton
Wilson, G. S., Glenomaru
Wilson, James, Annfield, Te Houka
Wilson, R , Te Houka
Wilson, Thomas, Clinton
Woods, Arthur, Waiwera
Woods, W. D., Waiwera
Wright, John, Kaihiku
Wright, S., Balclutha
Young, David, Riseland, Arthurton
Youngson, Alexander, Clinton

573
495
224
89

579
19

1192
84

1948
100
236

1850
713
111
600
573

96

' 200
380
245
398
361

475
495
246

Nil
789
200

1052
73

1315
168
394

2297
788
113

Nil
356

55
200
497

Nil
598
383

282,320 278,183

TUAPEKA COUNTY
(In Tapanui Subdivision).

Aitcheson, A., Heriot
Allan, James, Tuapeka West
Anderson, S., Weatherstone
Appelbe, C. G., Island Block
Armstrong, David, Miller'sFlat
Bain, W., Roxburgh
Barclay, L., Dunrobin
Barron, William, Crookston
Bartlett, George, Waitahuna
Barton, E., Kelso
Bateman, J. H., Waitahuna
Bathgate, Charles, Crookston
Baxter, W. A., Tuapeka West
Beard, Henry, Lawrence
Beighton, James, Rae's Junction
Bellamy, Jacob, Tapanui
Bellamy, Mrs. M., Tuapeka West
Bennett, James, Rae's Junction
Berresford, W., Dunrobin
Birch, Albert, Roxburgh
Bishop, D., Kelso
Black, Alexander, Tapanui
Black, D. L., Crookston
Blair, Mrs., Tuapeka Mouth
Blakie, Hugh, Heriot
Blakie, W., Heriot
Borland, Samuel, Miller's Flat
Bradshaw, J., Dunrobin
Brook, G., Evans Flat
Brook, John, Evans Flat
Brook, Philip, Evans Flat
Brown, James, Tuapeka Mouth
Brown, John, Tuapeka Mouth
Bruce, Robert, Waitahuna
Brydie, Alexander, Lawrence
Bulfin Brothers, Tuapeka West
Bulfin, John,Woodley, Tuapeka West
Butler, B., Roxburgh
Caffell and Haugh, Dunrobin
Calder, George, Tuapeka West
Cameron, Hugh (Exors. of),Lawrence West ...
Cameron, Hugh, Kononi
Cameron, J. and A., Fassifern, Tapanui
Cameron, W. and J.,Waitahuna
Carroll, John,Tapanui
Carson, John,Evans Flat
Clack, Mrs. E. M., Heriot
Cleghorn, John, East Bank, Tapanui
Cockburn, G., Roxburgh
Colonial Bank Australia, Heriot
Colquhoun, W. (Exors. of), Lawrence
Coskery, Robert, Pomahaka
Cotton, Robert, Waipori
Courtier, William, sen., Roxburgh
Courtier, W. J., Roxburgh
Cousins, Thomas, Tuapeka West

180
33
50

151
300
288
500
350
574
349

444
1337
1372

130
63

100
2344

334
385

70
89

518
300
297
204
64

294
300
458
458

20
290
143
716

183
42
40

Nil
300
542
770
364
464
256

82
264

1059
1177

98
81

104
2200
348
353
U7
233
583

86
303
348

79
153
338
428
424

Nil
186
119
599
679
795

Nil
970

31
294

1042
955

1446
58

494
200
200
124

61473
260
868

4300
Nil

176
142

1182
22

810
38

390
898
999

1507
50

398
200
194
116

56789
290

1021
6498

293

292
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